
08/08/2001 09 :21 410-887-6359

	

BCPS/PHYS/FAC

	

PAGE 01

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Joe A. Hairston, Superintendent

	

Towson, Maryland 21204-3711

TO:

	

Dr, Joe Hairston

FROM;

	

Department of Physical Facilities

Award of Various Construction Contracts
New Town High School

On July 25, 2001, bids were received for the first five construction packages
associated with the constriction ofNew Town High School - Bid #5-512-02 . Attached is a summary
of the bid results .

	

The Department of Physical Facilities recommends approval the award of
contracts to the lowest responsive bidders for the referenced construction packages, in the total
arnount of $8,814,360 .00 .

Pac

	

	BidPackage

	

Contractor

	

Amount

1A

	

Soils Testing

	

Reuling & Associates

	

$

	

79,682,00
2A

	

Mass Grading

	

T.C. Simons	$1,560,000.00
3A Concrete D .G.S .

	

$1,473,40$.00
4A

	

Masonry

	

CF Masonry

	

$3,409,270-00
5A

	

Steel

	

S.A. Halic Iron Works Inc .

	

$2,292,000-00

At this time, we request approval of a 10% Change Order Allocation in the amount
of $881,436.00 to cover any unforeseen conditions and minor changes to the contract which will be
authorized and approved by the Building Committee in accordance with Hoard Policy,

High School .

APPROVED :

Donald F. Krempel, Ph.D .
Executive Director

Funding for these bid packages is available in the Capital Project #625 --New Town

BOARD EXHIBIT

August 14,2001



BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW TOWN HIGH SCHOOL
PACKAGE 1A - SOILS TESTING CONTRACT

Engineering Consulting
ServicesReeling & Associates

	

Penniman & Browne

	

E2S1

Base Bid Price :

	

$79,682.00

	

$82,562.00

	

$82,960 .00

	

$92,710 .00

Bidder's Name

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW TOWN HIGH SCHOOL
PACKAGE 2A- MASS GRADING CONTRACT

Bidder's Name
T. C. Simon s

		

Ross Contracting

		

Kibler Construction

	

	Beka Industries

Base Bid Price :

	

$1,560,000.00

	

$1,990,000 .00

	

$2,028,133 .00

	

$3,136,000.00

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW TOWN HIGH SCHOOL
PACKAGE 3A - CONCRETE CONTRACT

Bidder's Name
DGS

	

(

	

Harbor Construction

	

	MorganKeller, Inc .

Base Bid Price : 1

	

$1,473,408.00

	

	$1,485,740.00 $1,615,750.00



BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEWTOWN HIGH SCHOOL
PACKAGE 4A - MASONRY CONTRACT

Bidder's Name

CF Masonry

	

Maganaro Corporation

	

Karon Masonry George Moehrle
Masonry

Base Bid Price :

	

$3,409,270.00

	

$3,473,000.00

	

$3,861,000.00

	

$4,546,000 .00

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEWTOWN HIGH SCHOOL
PACKAGE 5A - STEEL CONTRACT

S.A . Halic Iron Works

Base Bid Price :

	

$2,292,000.00

	

	$2,247,000.00 $2,699,000.00 1 $2,995,000 .00

Strait Manufacturing &

	

Johnstown Welding &
Welding

	

Fabrication

Bidder's Name

Jarvis Steel & Lumber




